CITY OF FOLSOM RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION HONORING

KIKKOMAN FOODS, INC. ON THEIR 25th ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, Kikkoman Foods, Inc., in operation since 1998, is a beloved part of our Folsom Community; and

WHEREAS, Kikkoman Foods in Folsom was the second United States plant established by Kikkoman Corporation, whose international operations are headquartered in Noda, Chiba Prefecture, Japan; and

WHEREAS, Kikkoman Foods in Folsom ships its soy sauce products to Food service companies, restaurants, food manufactures, and other entries throughout Kikkoman's West Region, as well as to locations in the state of Hawaii and Texas; and

WHEREAS, since its founding in 1998, Kikkoman Food in Folsom has actively supported the scholarship students in Folsom High School, been a long-standing participant in and supporter of community and sponsor of the Folsom community's event such as Folsom Pro Rodeo and so on; and

WHEREAS, on this, the 25th anniversary of Kikkoman Foods, the Folsom community would like to extend their heartfelt appreciation and sincere congratulations to Kikkoman Foods for the countless hours, hard work, sacrifices, and dedication that it takes to run a successful business:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rosario Rodriguez, Mayor of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Folsom City Council and the Folsom community, do hereby honor Kikkoman Foods, Inc. on their 25th Anniversary and thank the Kikkoman's member for the immeasurable happy moments, special events, and celebrations that they have been a part of.

PROCLAIMED this 18th day of November 2023.

Rosario Rodriguez, MA

This page is intentionally left blank to facilitate double-sided printing.